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Alamosa The Valley Courier Ruth Heide news@alamosanews.com

Aspen KNFO-FM David Bach dbach@nrcbroadcasting.com

Aspen Aspen Times Weekly Stewart Oksenhorn stewart@aspentimes.com

Aspen Aspen Times Weekly Bob Ward bward1963@gmail.com

Aspen KAJX-FM Mitzi Rapkin mitzi@aspenpublicradio.org

Aspen ASPEN PEAK Lauren Murphy lauren.murphy@nichemediallc.com

Aspen The Aspen Magazine Visitor Guide Janet O'Grady janran@aspenmagazine.com

Aspen The Aspen Magazine Visitor Guide Jessica Lischka jessica@aspenmagazine.com

Aspen Aspen Times editorial department Ryan Slabaugh rslabaugh@aspentimes.com

Aurora Aurora Publishing Co. Dave Perry dlperry@aurorasentinel.com

Aurora Aurora Publishing Co. Aaron Cole acole@aurorasentinel.com

Aurora KRKS-FM Bill Jones news@krks.com

Aurora KRKS-FM Kelly Michaels kelly@salemdenver.com

Avon Vail Daily Caramie Schnell cschnell@vaildaily.com

Avon Vail-Beaver Creek Magazine Don Berger bergerd@vail.net

Bailey Park County Republican & Fairplay Flume Tom Locke editor@theflume.com

Bayfield Pine River Times Melanie Mazur prt@pinerivertimes.com

Berthoud Berthoud Weekly Surveyor Becky Justice-Hemmann becky@berthoudsurveyor.com

Boulder Boulder Weekly Pamela White pwhite@boulderweekly.com

Boulder Boulder Weekly Erica Grossman editorial@boulderweekly.com

Boulder Boulder Magazine Carol Brock carol@brockpub.com

Boulder Prairie Mountain Publishing Boulder Dailies Christy Fantz fantz@coloradodaily.com

Boulder Prairie Mountain Publishing Boulder Dailies Aimee Heckel heckela@dailycamera.com

Boulder Prairie Mountain Publishing Boulder Dailies Cindy Sutter sutterc@dailycamera.com

Boulder Prairie Mountain Publishing Boulder Dailies Dave Burdick burdickd@dailycamera.com

Boulder KGNU-FM Joel Edelstein joel@kgnu.org



Location Company First name Last name Email address

Boulder Southwest Art Bonnie Gangelhoff bonnie.gangelhoff@fwmedia.com

Boulder Boulder County Home & Garden Mike Whiteman-Jones mike@brockpub.com

Boulder Women's Magazine Aimee Heckel aimee@womensmag.com

Boulder Women's Magazine Erika Stutzman erika@womensmag.com

Boulder The Boulder County Business Report Doug Storum dstorum@bcbr.com

Brighton MetroWest Publishing Kevin Denke kdenke@metrowestnewspapers.com

Broomfield Broomfield Enterprise Julie Baxter baxterj@broomfieldenterprise.com

Broomfield Sleeping Dog Media Eden Lane eden@infocustv.org

Brush Brush News-Tribune Iva Horner horner@brushnewstribune.com

Buena Vista The Chaffee County Times Theresa Williamson copyeditor@chaffeecountytimes.com

Canon City Daily Record Charlotte Burrous cburrous@ccdailyrecord.com

Canon City KRLN-AM Dennis Bloomquist news@krln.cc

Carbondale Marianne Virgilli Marianne Virgili marianne@glenwoodchamber.com

Castle Rock Elbert County News Chris Rotar crotar@ourcoloradonews.com

Centennial KCFR-AM Mike Lamp info@cpr.org

Centennial KPRH-FM Kelley Griffin kgriffin@cpr.org

Centennial KPRH-FM Sean Nethery snethery@cpr.org

Centennial Colorado Public Radio Chloe Veltman cveltman@cpr.org

Centennial Colorado Public Radio Corey Jones cjones@cprmail.org

Cheyenne Wells The Range Ledger Marilynn Jacobsen rangeledger@rmi.net

Colorado Springs Rocky Mountain PBS Amanda Mountain amandamountain@rmpbs.org

Colorado Springs The Gazette Warren Epstein warren.epstein@gazette.com

Colorado Springs KXTU-TV Joe Cole jcole@kxrm.com

Colorado Springs KKFM FM Bobby Irwin bobby.irwin@cumulus.com

Colorado Springs KKTV-TV Liz Haltiwanger lhaltiwanger@kktv.com

Colorado Springs The Gazette Tracy Mobley-Martinez tracy.mobleymartinez@gazette.com
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Colorado Springs KRDO-TV Baaron Pittenger b.pittenger@krdotv.com

Colorado Springs KRDO-TV Michael Sipes m.sipes@krdotv.com

Colorado Springs The Gazette Barbara Cotter barb.cotter@gazette.com

Colorado Springs The Gazette Andrew Wineke andrew.wineke@gazette.com

Colorado Springs Colorado Springs Independent Kirk Woundy kirk@csindy.com

Colorado Springs Colorado Springs Independent Ralph Routon routon@csindy.com

Colorado Springs The Cheyenne Edition Maren Sorensen maren@waltpub.com

Colorado Springs Freshink Jeff Thomas jeff.thomas@gazette.com

Colorado Springs The Cheyenne Edition Debbie Baker debbie.baker.ce@hotmail.com

Colorado Springs The Cheyenne Edition Don Goede artfuldodgery@gmail.com

Colorado Springs Westside Pioneer Kenyon Jordan editor@westsidepioneer.com

Colorado Springs KTPL-FM Lynn Carmichael lynn@ktlf.org

Colorado Springs KVOR-AM Charlie Stone charlie@kvor.com

Colorado Springs NPR @ KRCC, 91.5 FM Andrea Chalfin andrea@krccnews.org

Colorado Springs Colorado Springs Style Vicki Dimond vicki@coloradospringsstyle.com

Colorado Springs The Colorado Springs Business Journal Amy Gillentine amy.gillentine@csbj.com

Colorado Springs The Colorado Springs Business Journal John Hazlehurst john.hazlehurst@csbj.com

Colorado Springs The Colorado Springs Business Journal Scott Prater scott.prater@csbj.com

Colorado Springs Kiva, Official Journal of the Cheyenne Mountain Richard Marold editor@cmheritagecenter.org

Cortez Four Corners Free Press Gail Binkly freepress@fone.net

Cortez KVFC-AM Kelly Turner kturner@americangeneralmedia.com

Craig Saturday Morning Press Bryce Jacobson bjacobson@craigdailypress.com

Craig Saturday Morning Press Josh Roberts jroberts@craigdailypress.com

Crested Butte The Crested Butte News Melissa Ruch editorial@crestedbuttenews.com

Crested Butte The Crested Butte News Mark Reaman mark@crestedbuttenews.com

Crestone Crestone Eagle Kizzen Laki kizzen@crestoneeagle.com
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Delta Delta County Independent Pat Sunderland pat@deltacountyindependent.com

Denver Chris Castilian Christopher Castilian chris.castilian@anadarko.com

Denver Denver Catholic Register Roxanne King editor@archden.org

Denver Denver Weekly News Lenora Alexander dwnews2@yahoo.com

Denver Downtown Denver News Dan DeCristoforo lododdnews@earthlink.net

Denver Denver Herald-Dispatch/Sheridan Sun Elizabeth Denton editorial@villagerpublishing.com

Denver Intermountain Jewish News Hillel Goldberg hillel@ijn.com

Denver Life on Capitol Hill Rory Seeber editor@lifeoncaphill.com

Denver KUSA-TV Patti Dennis patti.dennis@9news.com

Denver KOA News Radio 850AM Kathy Walker kathywalker@clearchannel.com

Denver Intermountain Jewish News Larry Hankin larry@ijn.com

Denver Westword Patricia Calhoun patricia.calhoun@westword.com

Denver Denver Post Lisa Kennedy lkennedy@denverpost.com

Denver KCNC-TV Greg Moody gmoody@cbs.com

Denver The Denver Business Journal L. Wayne Hicks whicks@bizjournals.com

Denver Rocky Mountain PBS Elizabeth Mayer elizabethmayer@rmpbs.org

Denver Rocky Mountain PBS Sheila Kowal blake-sheila@msn.com

Denver Council for Creative Industries Robert Clasen rbc@clasenassociates.com

Denver Josh Rael Joshua Rael joshrael@gmail.com

Denver Intermountain Jewish News Miriam Harris Goldberg email@ijn.com

Denver Denver Post John Wenzel jwenzel@denverpost.com

Denver Denver Post Features Department living@denverpost.com

Denver KCNC-TV Tim Wieland twieland@cbs.com

Denver KCNC-TV Kristine Strain kstrain@cbs.com

Denver KCNC-TV Jason Hussong jhussong@cbs.com

Denver KDVR-TV Linda Kicak linda.kicak@kdvr.com
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Denver KDVR-TV Alan Reece alan.reece@kdvr.com

Denver KDVR-TV Amy Knight amy.knight@kdvr.com

Denver KMGH-TV Rory Schmalzried rory_schmalzried@kmgh.com

Denver KMGH-TV Melissa Krol melissa_krol@kmgh.com

Denver KMGH-TV Jeff Harris jeff_harris@kmgh.com

Denver KMGH-TV Scott Lucero scott_lucero@kmgh.com

Denver KMGH-TV Ryan Budnick ryan_budnick@kmgh.com

Denver KUSA-TV Tim Ryan tim.ryan@9news.com

Denver KUSA-TV Nadia Gedeon nadia.gedeon@9news.com

Denver Denver Post Suzanne Brown sbrown@denverpost.com

Denver Denver Post Sheba Wheeler swheeler@denverpost.com

Denver Denver Post Ray Mark Rinaldi rrinaldi@denverpost.com

Denver Denver Post Doug Brown djbrown@denverpost.com

Denver Westword Jonathan Shikes jonathan.shikes@westword.com

Denver Westword Amber Taufen amber.taufen@westword.com

Denver Intermountain Jewish News Chris Leppek ijnews@aol.com

Denver La Voz Nueva Bertha Velasquez bvelasquez@lavozcolorado.com

Denver Laura Douglas publisher@northdenvernews.com

Denver North Denver Tribune Elisa Cohen elisac@northdenvertribune.com

Denver Washington Park Profile Eileen Abbattista wpprofile@qwestoffice.net

Denver El Pueblo Catolico Rossana Goni rossana.goni@archden.org

Denver El Heraldo de Colorado Concepcion Wallrer elheraldodeco@hotmail.com

Denver The Colorado Leader Jayne Owston jayne@coloradoleader.com

Denver Rocky Mountain Jiho Yoriko Imada imada0391@msn.com

Denver KCKK-AM Kevin Medina kmedina@milehighsports.com

Denver KOA-AM Jerry Bell jerrygbell@clearchannel.com



Location Company First name Last name Email address

Denver Sylvie Drake Sylvie Drake sdrake@dcpa.org

Denver Applause Magazine Suzanne Blandon sblandon@dcpa.org

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Daniel Brogan dan@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Lindsey Koehler lindsey@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Maximillian Potter max@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Patrick Doyle patrick@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Julie Dugdale julie@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Luc Hatlestad luc@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Robert Sanchez robert@5280.com

Denver 5280: Denver's Mile High Magazine Natasha Gardner natasha@5280.com

Denver Colorado Homes & Lifestyles Hilary Oswald hoswald@coloradohomesmag.com

Denver Colorado View Ellen Gray ellen@coloradoviewmagazine.com

Denver The Denver Business Journal Neil Westergaard nwestergaard@bizjournals.com

Denver The Denver Business Journal Sharon Gillen sgillen@bizjournals.com

Denver The Denver Business Journal Bruce Goldberg bgoldberg@bizjournals.com

Denver Denver Life Kristin Miller kristin.miller@denverlifemagazine.com

Denver Film Society Jenny Bloom jbloom@denverfilm.org

Denver Rocky Mountain PBS Network, Inc. Lisa Olken lisaolken@rmpbs.org

Denver KUSA- TV Kirk Montgomery kirk.montgomery@9news.com

Denver 303 Magazine events@303magazine.com

Denver 303 Magazine laura@303magazine.com

Denver Denver Life Magazine Shawn Miller shawn.miller@denverlifemagazine.com

Denver steve.sander@flydenver.com

Denver feedback@untitledartshow.com

Denver 5280 Magazine Cara McDonald cara@5280.com

Denver 5280 Magazine Vanessa vanessa@5280.com
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Denver Denver Life Magazine editorial@denverlifemagazine.com

Denver Mountain Living Hillary Scott hscott@mountainliving.com

Denver 303 Magazine Stephanie Richards stephanie@303magazine.com

Denver 303 Magazine Lindsay Maynard lindsay@303magazine.com

Denver Rocky Mountain PBS Network, Inc. Carrie Saldo

Denver Colorado Tourism Office Dave Fluegge dave.fluegge@state.co.us

Denver Colorado Tourism Kirstin Graber kirstin.graber@state.co.us

Denver 9News - KUSA/KTVD Belen De Leon bdeleon@9news.com

Denver Colorado Tourism Anne Klein anne.klein@madebyhco.com

Dove Creek Dove Creek Press Linda Funk dcpress@centurytel.net

Durango The Durango Herald John Peel johnp@durangoherald.com

Durango KDGO-AM Dina Davis dina@997thepoint.com

Eads Kiowa County Press Connie McPherson connie@kiowacountypress.com

Eagle Eagle Valley Enterprise Pamela Boyd pboyd@eaglevalleyenterprise.com

Englewood KWGN TV KWGN TV nmelear@wb2.com

Erie The Yellow Scene Andra Coberly andra.coberly@yellowscene.com

Erie The Yellow Scene Lacy Boggs lacy.boggs@yellowscene.com

Estes Park Estes Park News Kris Hazelton kris@estesparknews.com

Estes Park Estes Park Trail Gazette John Cordsen tgeditor@eptrail.com

Estes Park Estes Park News Gary Hazelton gary@estesparknews.com

Estes Park Estes Park Trail Gazette Juley Harvey tgfeatures@eptrail.com

Estes Park KEPL-AM Kristie Welborn keplradio@yahoo.com

Evergreen Evergreen Newspapers Inc. Doug Bell doug@evergreenco.com

Evergreen Evergreen Newspapers Inc. Ian Neligh couranteditor@evergreenco.com

Flagler Flagler News Thomas Bredehoft advertise@milesaver.com

Florence Florence Citizen Robert Wood florencecitizen@yahoo.com
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Fort Carson Mountaineer Julie Lucas carsmountaineereditor@conus.army.mil

Fort Collins The Northern Colorado Business Report Kate Hawthorne khawthorne@ncbr.com

Fort Collins Fort Collins Coloradoan Stacy Nick stacynick@coloradoan.com

Fort Collins Fort Collins Coloradoan Miles Blumhardt milesblumhardt@coloradoan.com

Fort Morgan Fort Morgan Times Jovita Gutierrez familyliving@fmtimes.com

Fort Morgan KSIR-AM Lorrie Boyer farm@necolorado.com

Frisco Summit Daily News Kim Nicoletti knicoletti@summitdaily.com

Frisco Mountain House & Home Kim Nicoletti knicoletti@coloradoresortpub.com

Glendale El Semanario Cristina Fresquez semanario@aol.com

Glendale El Semanario Chris Fresquez publisher@elsemanario.net

Golden Mile High Newspapers Mikkel Kelly mkelly@metronorthnews.com

Golden Highlander Monthly Anita Wilks news@highlandermo.com

Granby Grand County Newspapers Kim Burner burner@grandcountynews.com

Grand Junction Grand Junction Free Press Josh Nichols jnichols@gjfreepress.com

Grand Junction The Business Times Phil Castle phil@thebusinesstimes.com

Grand Junction KREX-TV Keira Bresnahan kbresnahan@krextv.com

Grand Junction KREX-TV Jim Daly jdaly@krextv.com

Grand Junction The Daily Sentinel Ann Wright ann.wright@gjsentinel.com

Grand Junction The Beacon Kevin VanGundy beacon@pendantpublishing.com

Grand Junction KEXO-AM Kim Gordon kim.gordon@cumulus.com

Grand Junction KTMM-AM Jim Davis jimd@gjradio.com

Greeley Sylvia Peterson Sylvia Peterson jspeterson2004@yahoo.com

Greeley KFKA-AM Troy Coverdale troy@1310kfka.com

Greeley KUNC FM Jim Beers jim.beers@kunc.org

Greeley KFKA-AM Justin Sasso justin@1310kfka.com

Greenwood Village The Villager Newspaper Group Gerri Sweeney gerri@villagerpublishing.com
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Greenwood Village KWGN-TV Chris Falin cfalin@kwgn.com

Greenwood Village KWGN TV Janathon Ashford wb2news@tribune.com

Greenwood Village ColoradoBiz Mike Taylor mtaylor@cobizmag.com

Greenwood Village ColoradoBiz Mary Butler mbutler@cobizmag.com

Gunnison Gunnison Country Times Chris Dickey editor@gunnisontimes.com

Haxtun Haxtun-Fleming Herald Candie Salyards news@hfherald.com

Ignacio Southern Ute Drum Robert Ortiz sudrum@southern-ute.nsn.us

Johnstown Johnstown Breeze Matt Lubich mlubich@johnstownbreeze.com

Johnstown Johnstown Breeze Martin Hamilton martinb@johnstownbreeze.com

Julesburg Julesburg Advocate Karla Johnson publisher@julesburgadvocate.com

La Veta The Signature Renee Rinehart editor@signaturenewspaper.com

Lafayette Colorado Hometown Newspapers Doug Pike dpike@coloradohometown.com

Lamar The Lamar Ledger Aaron Burnett editor@lamarledger.com

Leadville Herald Democrat Marcia Martinek allnews@leadvilleherald.com

Limon Limon Leader Kay Christy editor@thelimonleader.com

Littleton Colorado Community Newspapers Sonya Ellingboe sellingboe@ccnewspapers.com

Littleton Sculptural Pursuit Nancy DeCamillis publishersp@sculpturalpursuit.com

Littleton Sculptural Pursuit Marilyn Noble editorsp@sculpturalpursuit.com

Longmont Daily Times-Call Pam Mellskog pmellskog@times-call.com

Longmont Daily Times-Call Rob Spencer rspencer@times-call.com

Longmont Daily Times-Call Quentin Young qyoung@times-call.com

Longmont Longmont Ledger Clay Evans editor@longmontledger.com

Longmont KSKE-AM Chuck Duncan cduncan@rmrnetwork.com

Loveland KCOL-AM Kevin McGlue kevinmcglue@clearchannel.com

Loveland Loveland Connection Kelley King kelleyking@lovelandconnection.com

Lyons Lyons Recorder Sharlynn Wamsley lreditor@lyonsrecorder.com
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Manitou Springs Pikes Peak Bulletin Dennis Ingmire news@pikespeakpublishing.com

Meeker Rio Blanco Herald Times Bobby Gutierrez bobby@theheraldtimes.com

Monte Vista Valley Publishing Sylvia Lobato valleypubs@amigo.net

Montrose Montrose Daily Press Elaine Hale Jones elainej@montrosepress.com

Montrose KUBC-AM Scott Staley sstaley@cherrycreekradio.com

Monument The Tribune Bryan Grossman bgrossman@ccnewspapers.com

Monument Our Community News Susan Hindman editor@ourcommunitynews.org

Nucla San Miguel Basin Forum Roger Culver mtnnews@fone.net

Ordway Ordway New Era Susan Pieper news@rockyforddailygazette.com

Pagosa Springs Pagosa Springs Sun Karl Isberg karl@pagosasun.com

Pagosa Springs KWUF-AM Will Spears will@kwuf.com

Pagosa Springs KWUF-AM Jodie Blankenship admin@kwuf.com

Palisade Palisade Tribune info@palisadetribune.com

Pueblo The Pueblo Chieftain Features Department newsroom@chieftain.com

Pueblo Caminos de Southern Colorado Pablo Mora pmora@chieftain.com

Pueblo The Pueblo Chieftain Scott Smith scotts@chieftain.com

Pueblo Pueblo Chieftain Amy Matthew amym@chieftain.com

Pueblo The Pueblo Chieftain Mary Jean Porter maryp@chieftain.com

Pueblo Pueblo West View Mike Spence mspence@pueblowestview.com

Pueblo The Colorado Tribune Jon Heaton colotrib@coyotenet.net

Pueblo KCSJ-AM Lee Roberts leeroberts@clearchannel.com

Ridgway Ridgway Sun Samantha Tisdel Wright samantha@ouraynews.com

San Luis Costilla County Free Press Renee Aragon Dolese costillafreepress@gmail.com

Simla Ranchland News John Hill ranchland@bigsandytelco.com

Snowmass Village Snowmass Village Sun Madeleine Osberger mail@snowmasssun.com

Springfield Plainsman Herald Penny Self plainsmanherald@hotmail.com
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Steamboat Springs Steamboat Pilot & Today Margaret Hair mhair@steamboatpilot.com

Steamboat Springs Steamboat Magazine Eugene Buchanan eugene@steamboatmagazine.com

Steamboat Springs At Home in Steamboat Springs Brent Boyer bboyer@steamboatpilot.com

Strasburg The Scout & Eastern Colorado News Newspapers Doug Claussen dclaussen@i-70scout.com

Telluride Norwood Post Matt Beaudin editor@telluridenews.com

Telluride Telluride Watch Marta Tarbell editor@telluridewatch.com

Telluride TellurideStyle Magazine Kathleen Bush kbush@bushpublications.com

Telluride Telluride Daily Planet Heather Sackett heather@telluridedailyplanet.com

Thornton Metro North Newspapers John Rosa jrosa@metronorthnews.com

Walden Jackson County Star James Dustin jcstarmail@centurytel.net

Walsenburg Walsenburg Huerfano World Lisa Kellogg ads@huerfanoworld.net

Westcliffe Wet Mountain Tribune Jim Little editor@wetmountaintribune.com

Wheat Ridge El Reportero Nacional Tony Flores elreportero@qwestoffice.net

Windsor Windsor Beacon David Persons editor@windsorbeacon.com

Windsor Windsor Now Tom Fasano tfasano@mywindsornow.com

Windsor Windsor Now Sherrie Peif speif@windsortribune.com

Windsor EasyLiving Front Range Wendy Burt-Thomas wendyburt@aol.com

Woodland Park Mountain Jackpot Robert Leininger editor@mountainjackpot.com

Woody Creek The Woody Creeker Magazine Anita Thompson thewcstore@yahoo.com

Yuma Yuma Pioneer Anthony Rayl yumapioneer@centurytel.net

keenanb@icosamag.com

Holly beseen@coloradoartseen.com

Eric Peterson feedback@confluence-denver.com

Ellen Berkovitch eberkgm@gmail.com

Joellen Raderstorf joellen@raderstorf.com

Alexander Reshetniak alex@kickstandmag.com
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newsdnv@createmagazine.com

editorial@luxemagazine.com

Chelsea Greenwood cgreenwood@sandowmedia.com

Colorado Expression Terry Vitale info@coloradoexpression.com

Rachel Levin home@sunset.com

Sonia Ellingboe sellingboe@ourcoloradonews.com

Westword Bree Davies breecdavies@gmail.com

Colorado Public Radio Alisha Sweeney asweeney@cprmail.org

OEDIT Courtney Smith courtney.smith@state.co.us

HighNoon Entertainment Marcia Morgan birdie2306@ymail.com

Beverly Mason bjmason24@aol.com

Americans for the Arts Catherine Brandt cbrandt@artsusa.org


